City of Belle Isle | JuL29 2m |

Universal Engineering Sciences 3532 Maggie Blvd., Orlando, FL 32811
Tel 407-581-8161 * Fax 407-581-0313 * www.universalengineering.com

Building / Land Use Permit Application

DATE: 7/26/2021

PERMIT# Dgal- O5-Oll|

proJECT ADDRESS ! 149 Conway Cir

, Bello Igle, FL _X_ 326808 32812

PROPERTY owNer Enrique & Danielle de Arrigoitia pHoNe 407-3259798 yaLUE OF WORK (labor &materia}) § 80,000

PLEASE LIST THE NATURE OF YOUR PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS

Master Suite Addition -

Please Complete for the City of Belle Iste Zoning Review: Parcel Id Num

To obtaln this Information, please visit hitp:

SPEGIAL CONDITIONS: STRUCTURES MAY N
OR REQUIRED SETBACK. Survey specific foungation pla

CH INTO ANY EASEMENT

uired to show compliance

zoning setbacks. Note: this Zoning Apprgval MAY or MAY NDT be in conflict with your Deed SPRINKLERS REQ'D Y N
Restrictions. For New Single Family Red/dence,l& Traffic Imfiact Fee and School Impact will b if Required - SUBMIT COPY OF PLANS FOR RIRE
assessed, ] REVIEW Date: Sent RCD
PLANNING & ZONING APPROVAL: B G Ce> w A6St -
CERT OF 0OCC Y N _
Fl Y N
PLEASE COMPLETE for %u {min. of 2 sets of slgned/sealed plans re 1:::0 :L v N :‘_‘
CONSTRUCTION TYPE C e ' N '
OCCUPANCY GROUP Res: X Single Fam v N S
#BLDG. BUNITS _# TOTAL SQ.FT. SWIMHISIEOOE
MAX. FLOOR LOAD MAX. OCCUPANCY SCREEN ENCLOSURE ¥ N 5
MIN. FLOOD ELEV. LOW FLOOR ELEV. g ROOFING K : g-——
WATER SERVICE SEPTIC BOAT DOCK
e BUILDING Y N $ S\ $H
WINDOW(S) Y N S
BUILDING REVIEWER DOORYS) Y N $
FE ¥ N $
VERIFIED CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE & INSURANCE ARE ON Fi DATE Y N S___
IVEWAY Y N e
Per FSS 105.3.3: OTHER Y N £
An enforcing authority may not issue a building permit ilding construction, erectipn, ation
modification, repalr or addition unless the pemmit either incl on its face or there achall to the®=1e, o 1n Fee S . k )_
permit the following staterment: “NOTICE: In addition to th ulrements of this permlt, ay be
additional restrictions applicable to this property that may be Tound in the public records offhis county, : ) (9‘7
and there may be addilional permits raquired from other governmental entities such water | 1.5% DCA FEE '
management districts, state agencies, or federal agencies.” é C(
) TOTAL 5 I.i'
JJ's Waste & Recycling Is by legal contract the sole authorized provider of garbage, recycling, yard
wasle, and commercial garbage and construction debris collection and disposal services wilh the city
limits of the City. Contractors, homeawners and commercial businesses may JJ's Waste & Recycling at| OTHER PERMITS REQUIRED:
407 298-3932 setup accounts for Commercial, Construction Roll Off, or other services needed. Rates ELECTRICAL Y NA
are fixed by contract and are avallable at City Hall or from JJ's Waste & Recycling. The City enforcas | pREPOWER Y NA
the contract through its code enforcement office. Failure to comply will resuit in a stop work order. MECHANICAL Y NA
SEPARATE PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR ROOFING, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, GAS,| PLUMBING \ iy
MECHANICAL, SIGNS, POOLS, ENCLOSURES, ETC. ROOFING N N
(ST \¢ -G GAs Y NA
SLaAS E A
\‘l SPRINKLERS REQ’D Y N
o | If Required ~ SUBMIT COPY OF PLANS FOR FIRE
\ 72 0.5b
—_—
s LSy T




Avging abait Ss @\ij

Susan Manchester

From: Susan Manchester

Sent: Monday, October 18, 2021 8:25 AM

To: ‘Jason Pliske'; CobiPermits

Cc: Danielle Deitz; David M. Olivieri, CBO, CFM

Subject: RE: 7145 Conway Circle - Residential Permit App 2021-08-011 for home addition needs

signed/sealed plans

Hello,

FBC [A]107.1 General.
Submittal documents consisting of construction documents, statement of special inspections,

geotechnical report and other data shall be submitted in two or more sets with
each permit application. The construction documents shall be prepared by a registered design
professional where required by Chapter 471, Florida Statutes or Chapter 481, Florida Statutes.
Where special conditions exist, the building official is authorized to require
additional construction documents to be prepared by a registered design professional.

Our Building Official/Department Manager David Olivieri requires signed/sealed plans by an
architect OR engineer for the City cf Belle !sle if the work is structura!l in nature. A home
additioh needs signed/sealed plans, and April Fisher cannot do a zoning review without a
marked survey and S/S plans.

Thank you,

Susan Manchester
Permit Administration for the City of Belle Isle
Building Inspections and Code Compliance Department

3532 Maggie Blvd
Orlando, FI 32811
p 407-423-0504 Ext 23309 | f 407-423-3106

UNIVERSAL’

ENGINEERING SCIENCES

flo]inlo

From: Jason Pliske <jason.pliske@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 13, 2021 1:07 PM

To: CobiPermits <CobiPermits@universalengineering.com>
Cc: Danielle Deitz <danielle8495@gmail.com>

Subject: 7145 Conway Circle - Residential Permit



Enrique and Danielle de Arrigoitia
Owner's Name

Clty of Belle Isle
Universal Engineering Sciences 3532 Maggie Blvd., Qrlando, FL 32811
i Tel 407-581-8161 * Fax 407-581-0313 * wwav.universalengineering.com ‘

Building Permit (Land Use) Application |
To be completed as required by State Statute Section 713 and other appiicable sections.

[PERMIT # D03\~ 0% - oll]

Owner's Address

7145 Conway Circle Belle Isle, FL 32808

Contractor Name N/A : . Company Name N/A ) [ |
l% Licensc # - N'!A o | Company Address N/A _| ‘

Contact Phone!Cell 407-399-1 244 City, State, ZIP N/A

Contact Email Marc@dearrigoitia.com Contact Fax N/A

WARNING TO OWNER: Your failure to record a Notice of Commencament may result in your paying twice for imgrovements to your property, A ‘
notice of commencement must be racorded if job is $2500(+) or il A/C Replacement $7500(+) and posted on the job sits before tha first inspection. |
if you intend to obtaln finanting, consult with your lander or an attornoy hefora recording your Notice of Commencement.

I hereby make Application for Parmit as outfined above, and If same is grented | agroe to conform to ali Divislon of Building Safety Regulations
{wwe.floridabullding.orq) and City Ordinances (www.municodo.com) ragulating same and in accordance with plans submilted, The issuance of
this permit does not grant permission to vialate any applicable City andlor State of Florlda codes and for ordinances. Application is hereby made to
obtain a permit to do the work and installations as indicated. | certify that no wark cr installation has commenced prior I the issuance of a parmit and that all
werk will be performed o meet the standards of all laws regulating consiruction in $his jurisdictien. | understand that a separate perrnit must be securet! for
5l other corstruction including RCOFING, ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLLIMBING, GAS, SIGNS, POOLS, SCREEN ENCLOSURES. ETC.

OWNER'S AFFIDAVIT: | carfily that all the faregoing information is sccurale and that a¥ work wil be done in complianco with ail spplicable laws regulating

_consltruction sod zoning. ,

Owner Signature

The feregoing insirument was ackncwiedgad o

.

2 me this ﬂfﬂﬂy’_ﬂr‘\, !

by pue D&ﬂf_ﬂ?f‘“hl ‘who is parspnally known to me

Flonda, Drives License

| and who produced

State of Flariga
County of Orange

as identification and who ﬁ%&lh
"l . &
Notary as 10 Owner ; / // ]Tlﬂh-\ W

Contractor Signature

COMPANY MAE

The faregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ___f_ ¢

by who is personaily known to me

and who produced
as identification and who did not take an gath.

Notary as to Owner [ 3.
State of Florda |
County of Orange
|
4.

Impervious Surface Ralio Worksheet |
Devatogpment Zoned A-t. A-Z, R-1-AAA, R-1-4A R-1-A, R-1 per
City Code, Section 50-74: Impervious Surface Ratio
Total Lot Area (sgft) X 0.35 = Aliowabla Impervious Area {BASE),

X Q35=

3,642.1

Total Lot Area '~ —

Alowable Impervious Area (BASE)

Calculate the "nroposed” impervious area on the lot. This includas the
sum of all araas thet do not allow direct percelation of rainwalar.
Examples includo Aouse, peol, dack, dnveway, accossory fuilding, elc

2220
¢ Housc
+ Driveway 328
e  Walkway 28
, N/A
» Accessory Bulldings
N/A

s Pool & Spa

+ Deck & Patio N/A

« Other QWpoStb‘ Mﬁ\l*\'m'-
N 2,576

Actual imporvious Area (AlA)

If AlA is Jess than BASE, subtract AlA from BASE to determire the
amaunt of impervicus area that may tbe added withaut providing onsite
retention.

If AlA i3 greater than BASE, then onsite retention must be provided.

Assuming 7 5 inches of rainfall based gn a 24hr 10 year Rain Event (TP40).
the formula is: (7.5 Inches rainfallf12 inches pifoot) X (result from line 4)
= cubic feet of storagse volume needed

Fyge 70l ¥
Tristan Mangal
fg% ool Fh%mm
Commission Expires
%-J ww@mw
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Parcel Photos - 7145 Conway Cir
IL % R T A.:ﬁg

Courtesy Orange Counly Propertl Appraiser

29232558841 51 1 0 10/03/2006



Print Date: 08/03/2021 System Refresh Date: 08/01/2021

7145 co“way Cir 25-23-29-5884-15-110
Physical Street Address:
7145 Conway Cir

Name(s):
Dearrigoitia Enrique Marcos
Dearrigoitia Danielle Maria

Postal City and Zip:
Orlando, FL 32809

Mailing Address On File:
7145 Conway Cir
Belle Isle, FL 32809-6801

Incorrest Mailing Address?

View 2020 Property Record Card
o
1 PROPERTY FEATURES $VALUES EXEMPTIONS AND TAXES

2021 Values will be available in August of 2021

Property Description
NELA ISLE M/55 LOT 11 & W 1/2 OF LOT 12 BLK O
Total Land Area

10,406 sqft {+/-) | 0.24 acres (+/-)
GIS Calculated

Notice

Land
Land Use Code Zoning Land Units
0100 - Single Family R-1-A 1 LOT(S)

«« « » »»

Building

01 - Single Fam Residence
0103 - Single Fam Class Ilf

Model Code:
Type Code:
More Building Value: Working Value...

Details  Estimated New Cost: Working Value...

«< « » »»

Extra Features

Description Date Built

Fpi2 - Fplace 2 06/22/1993

«« « » »>»

E SALES

Unit Price

Working Value...

Property Use:

0100 - Single Family

Municipality:

Belle Isle

Land Value

Actual Year Built:

Beds:
Baths:

Floors:

Units

1 Unit(s)

Id MARKET STATS

Working Value...

1955

1.5

-

- e et e
292325588415110 10/03/2006

Upload Photos 2.
|ﬂ| LOCATION
View Plat
Class Unit Price Class Value

Working Value... Working Value...
Page 1 of 1 (Total Records: 1)
Gross Area: 2220 sqft
Living Area: 1747 sqft
Exterior Wall: Concrete/Cinder Block
Interior Wall: Plastered
Page 1 of 1 (Total Records:1)
Xfob Value

Working Value...

Page 1 of 1 (Total Records: 1)



\

Legal Description:

Public Records of Orange County, Florida.

Map Number 12095C Panel: 0430

Title Survey Services
Professional Land Surveyors

Lot 11 and the W.%5 of Lot 12, Block O, Nela Isle, according to
the Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book M, Pages 55 of the

Suffix: F F.LR.M. Date: 09/25/2009 Flood Zone: X
Date of Survey : 04/14/2021 Completed : 04/14/2021

Boundary Survey

Certify To:
Marcos and Daniclle deArrigoitia

% W
= B .
,\nw... &
-~
oMo
2
-
3
L_,A\sm,y
1y
™M
.c__'
Address:
7145 Conway Circle

Orlando, Florida 32809
File Number # 7145 Conway Circle

-Noles-

1). Survey is Based upon the Legal Description Supplied by Cllent.

2). Abutting Properties Desds have NOT been Researched for Gaps,
Qvedaps and/or Hiatus.

3). Subjet! to any Easements and/or Restrictions of Record.

4). Bullding Ties are MOT 1o be used to reconstruct Property Lines.

5). Fence Ownership is NOT determined.

6). Roof Overhangs, Underground Ulillties and/or Footers have NOT
baen located UNLESS otherwise noted.

7). Use of This Survey for Purposes other than Intended, Without
Written Verification, Will be at the User's Sole Risk and Without
Liabllity to the Surveyor. Mothing Herean shall be Construed to give
ANY Rights or Benefits to Anyone Other than those Cerlified.

8). Flood Zone Determination Shown Heron s Given as a Courtesy, and
is Subject to Final Approvat by F.E.M.A, This Determination may be
affected by Flood Factors andfor other information NEITHER known
by NOR given to this Surveying Company at Ihe time of this

endeavor, Title Survay Services and tha signing surveyor assumea
NO Liabillty for the Accuracy aof this Determination,

| heraby Certify that this Boundary Survey of Ihe above Described Property is
True and Cormrect to the Best of my Knowledge and Belief as recently Surveyed
-Legend- under my Direction on the Date Shown, Based on Information fumished to Me
as Noted and Conforms to the Standards of Practice for Land
Surveying in the State of Florids in accordance with Chapter 5-05,172 Florida
C - Caleulated PC - Point of Curvalure Administrative Cades, Pursuant ta Section 472,027 Flarida Slatutes,
M - Centerline Pg. -Page
B - Concrete Block _uw - Paint of Intersection
CM - Concrete Monument P.0.B.- Puoint of Beginning
Conc. - Concrate P.O.L.- Pgint on Line
D - Desgcription PP - Powar Pole
DE - Drainage Easement PRM - Permanen! Reference - b
EMA. - eral Emergency PT - Point of Tangan = ¥ "
Management Agency R - Radius 9eney A\ Nicholas 8. Frazz
m_um - __uaa___an Floor Elgvalion mmm_ - Mmmwhw i his Survey is intended ONLY, for: f Said Certified Parties.
nd. - Fount - Rel
M._u - _r. e _u___ um» w Mw% z ms oﬂa aod This Survey NOT VALID UNLESS Signed a d with Surveyor's Seal
- Length (Arc . -Ro 5 N
M Messued RV -Rightotway % Title Survey Services
= S - Set ¥z a
NR. - Non-Radial Rebar ~Cap POM 620" o Lo Simigyore
mxm - m_aw_m_ Records Book amu_ .:ﬁamm 9939 Carolina Street
-Fla U - Utility Easement
PB.  -Plat Book WM - Walor Melor Oviedo, Fl. 32765
-  -Wood Fence A -Dalta {Central Angle) www . titlesurveyservices.com
== -(EhalnibinkFance Office-321-263-9933 Email: titlesurveys@gmail.com
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